
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 
District 3 - Mesa - US95 - .8 Mi. N. of Indian Valley Rd. 

Tuesday 1 June Thru Wednesday 30 June 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                   Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                            Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                        0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                        0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                        0     0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚                                                                                        1     1     0.03 
[16K-20K)     ‚*                                                                                       3     4     0.08 
[20K-24K)     ‚***                                                                                    13    17     0.34 
[24K-28K)     ‚*****                                                                                  18    35     0.47 
[28K-32K)     ‚*****************                                                                      66   101     1.74 
[32K-36K)     ‚*******************************************                                           165   266     4.34 
[36K-40K)     ‚***********************************************************************************   316   582     8.32 
[40K-44K)     ‚*******************************************************************************       301   883     7.92 
[44K-48K)     ‚*****************************************************                                 201  1084     5.29 
[48K-52K)     ‚********************************************                                          166  1250     4.37 
[52K-56K)     ‚******************************************                                            159  1409     4.18 
[56K-60K)     ‚******************************************************                                204  1613     5.37 
[60K-64K)     ‚************************************************                                      182  1795     4.79 
[64K-68K)     ‚********************************************************                              214  2009     5.63 
[68K-72K)     ‚************************************************                                      184  2193     4.84 
[72K-76K)     ‚************************************************                                      184  2377     4.84 
[76K-80K)     ‚***********************************************                                       180  2557     4.74 
[80K-84K)     ‚*************************************************************                         232  2789     6.11 
[84K-88K)     ‚***********************************************************                           224  3013     5.89 
[88K-92K)     ‚********************************************************                              214  3227     5.63 
[92K-96K)     ‚******************************************************                                204  3431     5.37 
[96K-100K)    ‚*******************************************                                           163  3594     4.29 
[100K-105K)   ‚*********************************                                                     125  3719     3.29 
>= 105K       ‚*********************                                                                  81  3800     2.13 
              ‚ 
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